## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	41F 110446-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
	Version: 2 POST DECREE
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	JEFFERS RANCH LLC 8025 MARYLAND AVE, 11C SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105
	KROENKE LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC PO BOX 11350 BOZEMAN, MT 59719-1350
	TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.
Priority Date:	MARCH 28, 1896
<b>Enforceable Priori</b>	ty Date: MARCH 28, 1896
Type of Historical Right:	USE
Purpose (use):	DOMESTIC
Maximum Flow Rate:	20.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	1.50 AC-FT
Households:	1
Maximum Acres:	0.25
Source Name:	JEFFERS SPRING
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWSWNE36S1EMADISON
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	a: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 FLOWING
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge</u> <u>County</u>
1 0.25	SWSWNW 3 6S 1E MADISON
<b>Total:</b> 0.25	
Geocodes/Valid:	25-0424-03-2-01-01-0000 - Y

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

110443-00 110446-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/01/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/05/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/02/93.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/28/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/24/97.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 43317 RECEIVED 12/11/2006.

A LATE OBJECTION HAS BEEN FILED TO THE POINT OF DIVERSION, VOLUME, AND FLOW RATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT CLAIM. IT WILL BE RESOLVED DURING THE ADJUDICATION OF OBJECTIONS TO THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.